
6/17/14  Page 1 of 2 
14-0549 
 

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE      
                   City Commission Agenda Memo #14-0549  
 REGULAR MEETING 
 

 
TO:  Honorable Mayor & Members of the  
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 
 
DATE: June 17, 2014 
 
TITLE: Motion to approve the proprietary purchase of mug shot software from 

Sungard Public Sector Inc. - $36,316 
 

 
Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission approve the proprietary purchase of 
Mugshot Capture Station software from Sungard Public Sector Inc. (Sungard) for 
$36,316 and approve amendment #1 in substantially the form attached.  
 
Background 
The current Records Management System (RMS) system, provided by Intergraph Public 
Safety, will be eliminated after the City migrates to the regional consolidated dispatch 
and records management system.  The Intergraph RMS system currently includes a 
module that provides for the capture of photographs (mug shots) that are used by Fort 
Lauderdale Police as part of the arrest and booking process.  These mug shots are 
associated with arrested individuals in the existing system and, as such, provide valuable 
data.  They are used by the detective bureau to create mug shot lineups for 
investigations.  The new regional Records Management System purchased from 
Sungard as part of the Broward County regional consolidated dispatch and records 
management systems does not include mug shot capability.   
 
Therefore, in order to retain the mug shot capability after the City migrates to the regional 
consolidated dispatch and records management systems, the integrated mug shot 
capture module and workstations need to be purchased along with the OSSI Message 
Switch Client from Sungard.  The workstations are integrated with the Sungard Public 
Safety RMS and this is the only product that can provide this functionality. It can only be 
purchased directly from Sungard.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



6/17/14  Page 2 of 2 
14-0549 
 

 
Resource Impact 
There will be a fiscal impact to the City in the amount of $36,316. 
 

Funds available as of June 6, 2014 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
INDEX NAME 

(Program) 

OBJECT CODE/  
SUB-OBJECT 

NAME 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

(Object Code) 

AVAILABLE 
BALANCE 

(Object Code) 

PURCHAS
E 

AMOUNT 

581-ITS070101-3907 Police ITS 

Services & 
Materials/ 

Data Processing 
Supplies 

$1,033,519 $239,290 $9,616 

581-ITS070101-6405 Police ITS 
Capital Outlay/ 

Computer Software 
$26,700 $26,700 $26,700 

      PURCHASE TOTAL ► $36,316 

 
Strategic Connections: 
This item is a Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018 initiative included within 
the Public Safety Cylinder of Excellence, specifically advancing: 

 Goal 9: Be the safest urban coastal City in South Florida through preventative 
and responsive police and fire protection. 

 Objective 2: Provide quick and exceptional fire, medical, and emergency 
response. 

 Initiative 1: Transition to the County 911 dispatch; proactively working with 
Broward County and monitoring mutual aid impacts to maintain reasonable 
response times and high quality service levels for Fort Lauderdale neighbors. 

 
This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan:  We Are Ready 
 
Attachment 
Exhibit 1 – Amendment #1 
 

 
Prepared by:  Richard Ewell, Procurement Specialist II 
  Elizabeth Cohen, Procurement Specialist I 
 
Department Director:   Mike Maier, Information Technology 

 
 


